H H Saturday, September 09, 2023
Race # 1 Garey Horner CC Invitational 79F Clear 69%H BmphSSE

Jesse Owens Memorial Complex, Dallas, TX Race Off :9:15 am

Male Varsity Boys o _

Cumulative Finish Cumulative
Team Pos Bib#  First Name Last Name Grade OA Place Score gggre Time Time

Finish Pos: 1 Team: DACO Dallas Covenant TeamScore: 39
Top 5 Avg Time 0:19:10

1 4 Gibson Walker (10) 5 4 4 0:18:50 0:18:50

2 5 Noah Verdin 9) 6 5 9 0:18:51 0:37:41

3 8 Noah Jenkins 9) 7 6 15 0:18:53 0:56:34

4 7 Cade Shepelwich (10) 10 9 24 0:19:17 1:15:51

5 9 Lucas Robertson (12) 19 15 39 0:20:00 1:35:51

6 6 Charlie Averitt (20) 28 22 61 0:20:28 1:56:19

7 10 Nate Pederson (12) 32 24 85 0:21:09 2:17:28

8 11 Alden Thomas (10) 50 0:23:43 2:41:10
Finish Pos: 2 Team: WM  West Mesquite TeamScore: 44
Top 5 Avg Time 0:19:.04

1 91 Adam Fuentes (1) 1 1 1 0:17:27 0:17:27

2 93 Carlos Arriaga (10) 4 3 4 0:18:46 0:36:13

3 94 Angel Connell (12) 9 8 12 0:19:04 0:55:17

4 97 Matthew Torres (12) 15 12 24 0:19:42 1:14:58

5 96 Leopoldo Cindo (12) 26 20 44 0:20:20 1:35:19

6 98 Sebastian Rodriguez-Leo  (12) 42 30 74 0:22:56 1:58:15
Finish Pos: 3 Team: INTLT ILTX - Garland TeamScore: 74
Top 5 Avg Time 0:19:59

1 70 Cristian Bedoya (10) 12 10 10 0:19:36  0:19:36

2 69 Carlos Carrasco (10) 16 13 23 0:19:50 0:39:26

3 67 Joel La Grenade (12) 20 16 39 0:20:01 0:59:27

4 72 Nahum Catalan (10) 22 17 56 0:20:10 1:19:37

5 68 Felipe Lugo (20) 24 18 74 0:20:18 1:39:55

6 74 Mihn Nguyen 9 35 27 101 0:21:32  2:01:27

7 71 Hunter Schultz (12) 46 32 133 0:23:20 2:24:47

8 73 Peter Feng (12) 63 0:26:09 2:50:56
Finish Pos: 4 Team: DALLS Dallas Skyline TeamScore: 81
Top 5 Avg Time 0:20:02

1 41 Jose Hernandez (12) 3 2 2 0:18:02 0:18:02

2 42 Kevin Fuentes 9 13 11 13 0:19:40 0:37:42

3 43 Oscar Osorio (12) 25 19 32 0:20:18 0:58:00

4 47 Sergio Sanchez (20) 27 21 53 0:20:24 1:18:25

5 46 Josue Piche (11) 36 28 81 0:21:43 1:40:08

6 48 Geovani Reyes (12) 38 29 110 0:22:02 2:02:09



Finish Pos:

1 75
2 82
3 78
4 83
5 79
6 81
7 76
8 80
9 77
Finish Pos:
1 56
2 63
3 65
4 64
5 66
Finish Pos:
1 99
2 100
3 102
4 108
5 103
6 105
7 106
8 101
9 107
10 104
Finish Pos:
1 84
2 85
3 87
4 89
Finish Pos:
1 39
2 37
3 40
Finish Pos:
1 52
2 49
3 50
4 51

5 Team:

Kaleab
Juan
Angel
Alberto
Miguel
Christian
Francisco
Henri
Julian

NORT North Dallas

Haileselassie (12)
Chavez (12)
Medina 9)
Toribio (9)
Lopez 9)
Chavez (12)
Charcas Herrera (12)
Castillo (12)

Ruiz Moncada (12)

6 Team: GARL Garland

Jacob
Levi
Cameron
Michael
David

7 Team: WILHT Wilmer Hutchins High Schoo TeamScore:

Brayden
Jayquan
Curtis
Chistian
Isaiah
Kevin
Antonio
Dezmond
La Quintin
Robert

O Team:

Gabriel
Kevin
Michael
Tyrion

Nance (12)
Caiafa (9)
Walker 9)
Ochoa (10)
Roman 9)

Brown (12)
Boswell (12)
Buckner (10)
Grambrell (10)
Baker (12)
Allison (10)
McMillion (12)
Williams (11)
Henderson (12)
Reddick (20)

NORT North Forney

Guthua (12)
Macias (12)
Delahoussaye (10)
Lewis (11)

34
47
48
51
57
60
65
69

31
33
43
54
55

18
59
66
68
72
73
74
75
76
77

2
14
17
29

0 Team: SEAG Dallas Seagoville

Andrew
David
Eduardo

0 Team:

Kaymon
Xavier
LaQuadrian
Adolfo

Renterria (1)
Ochoa (112)
Abarca (10)

Dean (9)
Mathis (12)
Dean (11)

Moreno (10)

30
44
45

39
40
52
53

26
33
34
35
38
40
40

23
25
31
36
37

14
39
41
42
43
44
45

DSOC Dallas South Oak Cliff

TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
7 0:18:54
33 0:21:15
66 0:23:35
100 0:23:37
135 0:24:02
173 0:25:06
213 0:25:30
253 0:27:41
0:28:55
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
23 0:20:58
48 0:21:14
79 0:22:59
115 0:24:25
152 0:24:25

Top 5 Avg Time

14 0:19:56
53 0:25:20
94 0:27:42
136 0:28:55
179 0:31:41
223 0:31:41
268 0:31:43
0:33:11
0:33:11
0:33:12
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:17:55
0:19:40
0:19:52
0:20:49
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:20:49
0:23:05
0:23:13
TeamScore:
Top 5 Avg Time
0:22:31
0:22:32
0:24:06
0:24.07

135

0:22:16
0:18:54
0:40:09
1.03:44
1.27:21
1:51:22
2:16:29
2:41:59
3:09:40
3:38:35

152
0:22:48
0:20:58
0:42:12
1.05:11
1:29:36
1:54:01
179
0:26:43
0:19:56
0:45:16
1:12:59
1:41:53
2:13:34
2:45:15
3:16:58
3:50:09
4:23:20
4:56:32

999
0:19:34
0:17:55
0:37:35
0:57:27
1:18:16
999
0:22:22
0:20:49
0:43:54
1:07:06

999

0:23:19
0:22:31
0:45:.04
1:09:10
1:33:17



Finish Pos:

1 22

2 21

3 24
Finish Pos:

1 27

2 25

3 26
Finish Pos:

1 18

2 19
Finish Pos:

1 30

2 34
Finish Pos:

1 12

2 17
Finish Pos:

1 1
Finish Pos:

1 53

0 Team:

Bryan

Raymundo

Joseph

0O Team:

Rashad
Stacy
Dameion

O Team:

Preston
Jason

0O Team:

Abraham
Anthony

0 Team:

Skyler

Christopher
0 Team:

Jack

DM Dallas Molina
Fuentes (12) 37
Robles (12) 56
Degollado (12) 61

DALL Dallas Pinkston

Simpson (12) 67
Johnson (10) 70
Williams 9) 71

DLKP Dallas Lakehill Prep HS

Corder 9) 23
Dickerson (10) 58

DSLLL Dallas Samuell

Rodriguez 12y 41
Torres (12) 49

DALK Dallas Kimball

Evans (12) 11
Dorsey (12) 64

CACR Carrollton Creekview

Landaverde (12) 21

O Team: SPDR Dallas Spruce

Osvaldo

Juarez (11) 62

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:22:01
0:25:.01
0:25:37

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:28:01
0:28:58
0:30:19

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:20:16
0:25:07

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:22:49
0:23:42

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:19:29
0:27:40

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:20:01

TeamScore:

Top 5 Avg Time
0:25:49

999
0:24:13
0:22:01
0:47.03
1:12:39
999
0:29:06
0:28:01
0:56:59
1:27:19

999
0:22:41
0:20:16
0:45:23
999
0:23:16
0:22:49
0:46:31

999
0:23:35
0:19:29
0:47:09
999
0:20:01
0:20:01
999
0:25:49
0:25:49



